## RESOLUTION 16-28

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING ELITE HALL RENTAL FEES AND DEPOSIT SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, Hyrum City owns and operates a recreation building known as the Elite Hall; and

WHEREAS, Hyrum City allows the Elite Hall to be rented for a variety of public and private functions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Hyrum City Council hereby approves and adopts the Hyrum City Elite Hall Rental Fees and Deposit Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A. These fees and deposits may be revised from time to time by resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council this  $6^{\rm th}$  day of October, 2016

HYRUM CITY

Stephanie Miller Mayor

ATTEST:

Stephanie Fricke City Recorder

## EXHIBIT "A"

ELITE HALL (reservations required)	
ELITE HALL (reservations required) PUBLIC MEETINGS	N/C
LESSONS AND/OR PRACTICES	
(Dance, basketball, piano recital, etc.)	
Hyrum Residents rent	*\$ 15.00/hr
Cleaning deposit	\$100.00
Nonresidents rent	*\$ 25.00/hr
Cleaning deposit	\$150.00
r	
PRIVATE FAMILY PARTY, BLESSINGS, FAREWELLS, ET	ΓC.
(Limited to 75 participants & no dance)	
	*\$ 50.00
Cleaning deposit	\$200.00
Nonresidents rent	*\$150.00
Cleaning deposit	\$400.00
WEDDING, OPEN HOUSE, REUNIONS, ETC. WITHOUT I	<u>DANCE</u>
(Limited to 500 participants)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>*\$100.00</u>
Cleaning deposit	\$200.00
	*\$200.00
Cleaning deposit	<u>\$400.00</u>
EARLY DARTY WERRING ETG WITH RANGE	
FAMILY PARTY, WEDDING, ETC. WITH DANCE	
(Limited to 500 participants)	<b>#</b> 000 00
	\$200.00
	\$300.00
	\$400.00
Cleaning Deposit	<u>\$600.00</u>
ADMICCION CHARCED OR COMMERCIAL DANCE/ACTI	\/I <b>T</b> \/
ADMISSION CHARGED OR COMMERCIAL DANCE/ACTI	<u>VIIY</u>
(Limited to 500 participants)	¢400 00
	\$400.00
	\$600.00 \$800.00
	\$600.00
**Hyrum City Sponsored ***	\$200.00 \$200.00
Tryrum Oity Oponsoreu	<u>+ \$1 per person</u>
Cleaning Deposit	\$300.00
Oleaning Deposit	ψοσο.σο

<sup>\*</sup>Weekend Rentals (Friday, Saturday, and Sunday) Inspection Fee of \$25 non refundable.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Hyrum City Sponsored Commercial Dance/Activity - Reserved by a Hyrum City Citizen and event must be a fundraiser, school, or community dance. The person requesting Hyrum City sponsorship must obtain approval from the Hyrum City Council.